502329615 04/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee should be ZTE Corporation previously recorded on Reel 030288 Frame 0371. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original executed Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuzhen Huo	04/20/2010
Yangwei Tu	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE Corporation	
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South	
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District	
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdog Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12740045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: mcuviello@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Cuviello
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007556.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Cuviello

PATENT REEL: 030322 FRAME: 0324 \$40,00 1274004

502329615

Signature:	/Michael Cuviello/
Date:	04/30/2013
Total Attachments: 11	
source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page1.tif source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page2.tif source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page3.tif	
source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page5.tif source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page5.tif	
source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page5.tif source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page6.tif source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page7.tif	
source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page8.tif	
source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page9.tif source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page10.tif	
source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page10.tif source=755600002correctiveassignmentdocs#page11.tif	



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 26, 2013

PTAS

MICHAEL S. CUVIELLO 1100 13TH STREET, NW SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 502324660

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/25/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030288/0371

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007556.00002

ASSIGNOR:

HUO, YUZHEN DOC DATE: 04/20/2010

ASSIGNOR:

TU, YANGWEI DOC DATE: 04/20/2010

ASSIGNEE: ZTE Corporation

ZTE PLAZA

KEJI ROAD SOUTH

HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN

DISTRICT

SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE,

CHINA 518057

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12740045 FILING DATE: 04/27/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF OBTAINING PROXY CALL SESSION CONTROL FUNCTION ADDRESS

WHILE ROAMING

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 030322 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 26, 2013

PTAS

MICHAEL S. CUVIELLO 1100 13TH STREET, NW SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 502324660

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/25/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030288/0371

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007556.00002

ASSIGNOR:

HUO, YUZHEN DOC DATE: 04/20/2010

ASSIGNOR:

TU, YANGWEI DOC DATE: 04/20/2010

ASSIGNEE:

ZTE PLAZA

KEJI ROAD SOUTH

HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN

DISTRICT

SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE,

CHINA 518057

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12740045 FILING DATE: 04/27/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF OBTAINING PROXY CALL SESSION CONTROL FUNCTION ADDRESS

WHILE ROAMING

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

REEL: 030322 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuzhen Huo	04/20/2010
Yangwei Tu	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE Plaza	
Street Address:	Keji Road South	
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District	
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12740045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001 2028243000 Phone:

mcuviello@bannerwitcoff.com, Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Cuviello Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007556.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Cuviello
Signature:	/Michael Cuviello/
Date:	04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=755600002executedassignment#page1.tif source=755600002executedassignment#page2.tif source=755600002executedassignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2366373 **Receipt Date**: 04/25/2013

Fee Amount: \$40



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuzhen Huo	04/20/2010
Yangwei Tu	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE Plaza				
Street Address:	Keji Road South				
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District				
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	518057				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12740045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2028243001 2028243000

Phone: Email:

mcuviello@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Stree Address Line 2: Suite 1200	1100 13th Street, NW				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007556.00002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Cuviello				
Signature:	/Michael Cuviello/				
Date:	04/25/2013				
Total Attachments: 3 source=755600002executedassignment#page1.tif source=755600002executedassignment#page2.tif source=755600002executedassignment#page3.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT2366373 Receipt Date: 04/25/2013 Fee Amount: \$40					

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Yuzhen HUO and Yangwei TU, employees of ZTE Corporation having a business address of ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P.R. China, hereafter also referred to as "Applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Method of Obtaining Proxy Call Session Control Function Address While Roaming,"

	for wh	ich an ap	plication	on for a	a Pate	nt was	filed i	n	, o	n,	and
being	; assigned A	Applicati	on Nur	nber _			and/o	r			
	of for wh	ich an ap	plication	on for a	Pate:	nt of th	e Unit	ed States v	was exect	uted on a	date
even	herewith	(said U	.S. Pat	ent A	pplica	tion cl	aimin	g priority	to PCT	Appln.	No.
PCT/	CN2008/0	71326,	filed	June	16,	2008	and	Chinese	Patent	Appln.	No.

for which an application for a Patent was filed in

200710168086.9, filed November 1, 2007).

Whereas, ZTE Corporation, a corporation of the P.R. China, herein referred to "Assignee," whose mailing address is ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed therefor in the United States and any and all Patents which have been or may be granted therefor in the United States, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutes, continuations, extensions, and renewals thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said United States Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

WE hereby warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

WE hereby warrant and covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

WE hereby agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention; to execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, continuation, extension, and renewal applications; to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention; to sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention; to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding; and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns in obtaining and enforcing said Patents when requested so to do by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives.

Executed this _____ day of April 2010, at Shenzhen, China.

Witness:	Show 22	Yuzhen HUO 4/20/20/0 Yuzhen HUO (Signature) Date: 4/20/20/0
Witness:	Sean ko	Date: 4/20/2010

Exec	cuted this	<i>≫</i> th d	ay of April 20					
		1		<u> </u>	vei 7		4/20/20)/0
Witness: _	St	leur		2 Date: 4	/ 20 /	2010) —	
Witness:	Seem	ka		Date: _ <i>4</i> -	/20/2	0/0		